

BID TABULATION  
 ERIE LACKAWANNA TRAIL OVER EAST 167TH STREET AND COLUMBIA AVENUE  
 AND  
 MONON TRAIL OVER EAST 165TH STREET  
 CITY OF HAMMOND  
 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		Superior Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	EXCAVATION, COMMON, UNDISTRIBUTED	645	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,997.50
* 5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	6975	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 174,375.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 90,675.00
6	BORROW, UNDISTRIBUTED	325	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,225.00
* 7	BORROW	2240	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,120.00
8	SETTLEMENT PLATE	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,244.28	\$ 4,488.56
9	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5700	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 6,726.00
10	NO 2 STONE	200	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED	56	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA	3212	SYS	\$ 10.25	\$ 32,923.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 20,878.00
13	B BORROW, UNDISTRIBUTED	645	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 14,673.75
* 14	B BORROW	4545	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 127,260.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 127,260.00
15	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1	39	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 702.00
* 16	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 3	20955	C.Y.	\$ 24.00	\$ 502,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 544,830.00
17	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	1074	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,628.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,702.00
18	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A	219	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,615.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,805.00
19	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A	346	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,642.00
20	HMA BASE, TYPE A	52	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,952.00
21	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	3177	SYS	\$ 0.25	\$ 794.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 953.10
22	GUARDRAIL, W BEAM, 12FT 6 IN SPACING	37.5	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 937.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 637.50
23	GEOTEXTILES	693	SYS	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,975.05
24	RIPRAP, UNIFORM	129	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,192.00
25	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00
26	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3426	SYS	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,974.16
27	FERTILIZER	1.1	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00
28	SEED MIXTURE, U, MODIFIED	100	LBS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 1,512.00
29	SEED MIXTURE, T, CONVENTIONAL MIX	390	LBS	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,127.10
30	MULCHING MATERIAL	10.4	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 4,555.20
31	PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT, TYPE 5A	2074	SYS	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 8,669.32

BID TABULATION  
 ERIE LACKAWANNA TRAIL OVER EAST 167TH STREET AND COLUMBIA AVENUE  
 AND  
 MONON TRAIL OVER EAST 165TH STREET  
 CITY OF HAMMOND  
 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		Superior Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	FIELD OFFICE, A	10	MONTH	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 9,700.00
33	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	3	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 29,400.00
34	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, PRODUCTION	323	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,734.00
35	TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION	228	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,224.00
36	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, RESTRIKE	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
37	TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE	2	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.250 IN, 14 IN	1387	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,285.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,350.00
39	CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	57.6	C.Y.	\$ 700.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 51,840.00
40	CONCRETE, B, FOOTINGS	23.3	C.Y.	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,825.00
41	REINFORCING BARS	15027	LBS	\$ 0.95	\$ 14,275.65	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,281.05
42	RAILING, PEDESTRIAN	3255	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 276,675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 179,025.00
43	SURFACE SEAL, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
44	SURFACE SEAL, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
45	SURFACE SEAL, MODIFIED, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
46	SURFACE SEAL, MODIFIED, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
47	BRIDGE, STEEL TRUSS, PRE-ENGINEERED, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
48	BRIDGE, STEEL TRUSS, PRE-ENGINEERED, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00
49	PIPE, TYPE 1 CIRCULAR 15 IN	116	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,596.00
50	PIPE END SECTION, DIA 15"	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	FACE PANELS, CONCRETE	49988	S.F.	\$ 14.75	\$ 737,323.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 599,856.00
52	WALL ERECTION	49988	S.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 324,922.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 399,904.00
53	LEVELING PAD, CONCRETE	3331	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 83,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,965.00
54	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
55	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	20	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
56	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	12.5	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 312.50
57	STREET LIGHT, RELOCATE	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00
58	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	3074	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,506.26
TOTAL					\$ 3,814,248.90		\$ 3,332,661.05

\* Quantity shown to be final pay quantity

BID TABULATION  
 ERIE LACKAWANNA TRAIL OVER EAST 167TH STREET AND COLUMBIA AVENUE  
 AND  
 MONON TRAIL OVER EAST 165TH STREET  
 CITY OF HAMMOND  
 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Gariup	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 166,938.25	\$ 166,938.25
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	EXCAVATION, COMMON, UNDISTRIBUTED	645	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,350.00
* 5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	6975	C.Y.	\$ 18.08	\$ 126,108.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 139,500.00
6	BORROW, UNDISTRIBUTED	325	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,000.00
* 7	BORROW	2240	C.Y.	\$ 22.09	\$ 49,481.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,320.00
8	SETTLEMENT PLATE	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5700	L.F.	\$ 1.58	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,500.00
10	NO 2 STONE	200	TON	\$ 39.05	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED	56	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00
12	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA	3212	SYS	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,484.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,544.00
13	B BORROW, UNDISTRIBUTED	645	C.Y.	\$ 29.90	\$ 19,285.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,125.00
* 14	B BORROW	4545	C.Y.	\$ 29.26	\$ 132,986.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 113,625.00
15	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1	39	C.Y.	\$ 45.84	\$ 1,787.76	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00
* 16	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 3	20955	C.Y.	\$ 29.42	\$ 616,496.10	\$ 37.00	\$ 775,335.00
17	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	1074	TON	\$ 30.85	\$ 33,132.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,850.00
18	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A	219	TON	\$ 108.00	\$ 23,652.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,900.00
19	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A	346	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,604.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,410.00
20	HMA BASE, TYPE A	52	TON	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00
21	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	3177	SYS	\$ 0.10	\$ 317.70	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,111.95
22	GUARDRAIL, W BEAM, 12FT 6 IN SPACING	37.5	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 637.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 712.50
23	GEOTEXTILES	693	SYS	\$ 3.14	\$ 2,176.02	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,544.00
24	RIPRAP, UNIFORM	129	TON	\$ 89.35	\$ 11,526.15	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,030.00
25	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	4	EACH	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3426	SYS	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,974.16	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,139.00
27	FERTILIZER	1.1	TON	\$ 760.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 770.00
28	SEED MIXTURE, U, MODIFIED	100	LBS	\$ 15.12	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	SEED MIXTURE, T, CONVENTIONAL MIX	390	LBS	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,127.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,950.00
30	MULCHING MATERIAL	10.4	TON	\$ 438.00	\$ 4,555.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 728.00
31	PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT, TYPE 5A	2074	SYS	\$ 4.18	\$ 8,669.32	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,592.00

BID TABULATION  
 ERIE LACKAWANNA TRAIL OVER EAST 167TH STREET AND COLUMBIA AVENUE  
 AND  
 MONON TRAIL OVER EAST 165TH STREET  
 CITY OF HAMMOND  
 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Gariup		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
32	FIELD OFFICE, A	10	MONTH	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
33	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	
34	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, PRODUCTION	323	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,535.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,610.00	
35	TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION	228	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,960.00	
36	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, RESTRIKE	3	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
37	TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
38	PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.250 IN, 14 IN	1387	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 76,285.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 117,895.00	
39	CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	57.6	C.Y.	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 37,440.00	
40	CONCRETE, B, FOOTINGS	23.3	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,990.00	
41	REINFORCING BARS	15027	LBS	\$ 1.14	\$ 17,130.78	\$ 1.20	\$ 18,032.40	
42	RAILING, PEDESTRIAN	3255	L.F.	\$ 128.30	\$ 417,616.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 423,150.00	
43	SURFACE SEAL, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	
44	SURFACE SEAL, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
45	SURFACE SEAL, MODIFIED, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
46	SURFACE SEAL, MODIFIED, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
47	BRIDGE, STEEL TRUSS, PRE-ENGINEERED, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 232,602.81	\$ 232,602.81	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	
48	BRIDGE, STEEL TRUSS, PRE-ENGINEERED, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 83,410.63	\$ 83,410.63	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	
49	PIPE, TYPE 1 CIRCULAR 15 IN	116	L.F.	\$ 43.37	\$ 5,030.92	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,960.00	
50	PIPE END SECTION, DIA 15"	5	EACH	\$ 413.18	\$ 2,065.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	
51	FACE PANELS, CONCRETE	49988	S.F.	\$ 12.69	\$ 634,347.72	\$ 12.50	\$ 624,850.00	
52	WALL ERECTION	49988	S.F.	\$ 7.47	\$ 373,410.36	\$ 9.50	\$ 474,886.00	
53	LEVELING PAD, CONCRETE	3331	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,641.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,648.00	
54	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
55	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	20	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	
56	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	12.5	S.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 337.50	
57	STREET LIGHT, RELOCATE	2	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
58	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	3074	L.F.	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,045.16	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,381.40	
TOTAL						\$ 3,522,905.99		\$ 3,987,705.00

\* Quantity shown to be final pay quantity

BID TABULATION  
 ERIE LACKAWANNA TRAIL OVER EAST 167TH STREET AND COLUMBIA AVENUE  
 AND  
 MONON TRAIL OVER EAST 165TH STREET  
 CITY OF HAMMOND  
 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LaPorte Construction Co., Inc.		Gough, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,656.05	\$ 34,656.05
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 180,826.15	\$ 180,826.15	\$ 303,837.71	\$ 303,837.71
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 29,812.75	\$ 29,812.75
4	EXCAVATION, COMMON, UNDISTRIBUTED	645	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 10,171.65
* 5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	6975	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 209,250.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 109,995.75
6	BORROW, UNDISTRIBUTED	325	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 12.21	\$ 3,968.25
* 7	BORROW	2240	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 62,720.00	\$ 12.21	\$ 27,350.40
8	SETTLEMENT PLATE	2	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.81	\$ 3,001.62
9	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5700	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 10,146.00
10	NO 2 STONE	200	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 4,680.00
11	EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED	56	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 70.21	\$ 3,931.76
12	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IIIA	3212	SYS	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,696.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 42,494.76
13	B BORROW, UNDISTRIBUTED	645	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 23.66	\$ 15,260.70
* 14	B BORROW	4545	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 127,260.00	\$ 23.66	\$ 107,534.70
15	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1	39	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 45.79	\$ 1,785.81
* 16	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 3	20955	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 586,740.00	\$ 38.54	\$ 807,605.70
17	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	1074	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 25.74	\$ 27,644.76
18	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A	219	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,805.00	\$ 106.33	\$ 23,286.27
19	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A	346	TON	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,642.00	\$ 86.18	\$ 29,818.28
20	HMA BASE, TYPE A	52	TON	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 85.06	\$ 4,423.12
21	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	3177	SYS	\$ 0.30	\$ 953.10	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,080.18
22	GUARDRAIL, W BEAM, 12FT 6 IN SPACING	37.5	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 111.93	\$ 4,197.38
23	GEOTEXTILES	693	SYS	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,836.45
24	RIPRAP, UNIFORM	129	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 85.47	\$ 11,025.63
25	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.59	\$ 2,462.36
26	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3426	SYS	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,852.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 6,064.02
27	FERTILIZER	1.1	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 904.35	\$ 994.79
28	SEED MIXTURE, U, MODIFIED	100	LBS	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 89.48	\$ 8,948.00
29	SEED MIXTURE, T, CONVENTIONAL MIX	390	LBS	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 1,782.30
30	MULCHING MATERIAL	10.4	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 524.93	\$ 5,459.27
31	PERMANENT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT, TYPE 5A	2074	SYS	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,296.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 18,520.82

BID TABULATION  
 ERIE LACKAWANNA TRAIL OVER EAST 167TH STREET AND COLUMBIA AVENUE  
 AND  
 MONON TRAIL OVER EAST 165TH STREET  
 CITY OF HAMMOND  
 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LaPorte Construction Co., Inc.		Gough, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	FIELD OFFICE, A	10	MONTH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,231.18	\$ 12,311.80
33	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	3	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, PRODUCTION	323	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ -	\$ -
35	TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION	228	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 83.94	\$ 19,138.32
36	TEST PILE, DYNAMIC, RESTRIKE	3	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,596.25	\$ 16,788.75
37	TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE	2	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 8,954.00
38	PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.250 IN, 14 IN	1387	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 90,155.00	\$ 111.43	\$ 154,553.41
39	CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	57.6	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,179.69	\$ 67,950.14
40	CONCRETE, B, FOOTINGS	23.3	C.Y.	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 266.16	\$ 6,201.53
41	REINFORCING BARS	15027	LBS	\$ 1.30	\$ 19,535.10	\$ 1.06	\$ 15,928.62
42	RAILING, PEDESTRIAN	3255	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 227,850.00	\$ 142.97	\$ 465,367.35
43	SURFACE SEAL, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,197.19	\$ 4,197.19
44	SURFACE SEAL, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,014.65	\$ 2,014.65
45	SURFACE SEAL, MODIFIED, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 220,939.95	\$ 220,939.95
46	SURFACE SEAL, MODIFIED, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200,726.30	\$ 200,726.30
47	BRIDGE, STEEL TRUSS, PRE-ENGINEERED, STR. 1	1	L.S.	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 440,731.44	\$ 440,731.44
48	BRIDGE, STEEL TRUSS, PRE-ENGINEERED, STR. 2	1	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 156,644.02	\$ 156,644.02
49	PIPE, TYPE 1 CIRCULAR 15 IN	116	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 53.27	\$ 6,179.32
50	PIPE END SECTION, DIA 15"	5	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 618.64	\$ 3,093.20
51	FACE PANELS, CONCRETE	49988	S.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 599,856.00	\$ 13.17	\$ 658,341.96
52	WALL ERECTION	49988	S.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 399,904.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 438,894.64
53	LEVELING PAD, CONCRETE	3331	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 99,930.00	\$ 12.41	\$ 41,337.71
54	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,436.70	\$ 11,436.70
55	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	20	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16.79	\$ 335.80
56	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	12.5	S.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 181.88
57	STREET LIGHT, RELOCATE	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,253.15	\$ 8,506.30
58	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	3074	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,168.12
TOTAL					\$ 3,654,252.35		\$ 4,625,700.33

\* Quantity shown to be final pay quantity